

STAFF PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 2



0000132579

ORIGINAL

TIME/DATE PREPARED: DECEMBER 2, 2011

COMPANY: UNS ELECTRIC, INC.

AGENDA ITEM NO. \_\_\_\_\_

DOCKET NO(S). E-04204A-11-0267 OPEN MEETING DATE: DECEMBER 13 and 14, 2011

**DELETE** Page 4, line 17 through Page 5, line 5 at the word "plans", and **REPLACE** with:

"Upon further review of the Bright Arizona buildout plan, Staff recognizes that in approving UNS' 2011 REST plan, the Commission approved collection of various 2011 Bright Arizona buildout costs by UNS through the REST surcharge until such time as UNS' next rate case when such costs can be considered for collection through base rates. Therefore, Staff recommends increasing the UNS Owned budget line item from \$332,585 to \$665,169. Staff further recognizes that in Decision No. 71914 (September 10, 2010), the Commission provided for recovery of buildout costs through the REST surcharge. Staff further recommends that the Commission approve the buildout program for 2012 as part of UNS' 2012 REST plan. Staff further recommends that UNS' 2012 buildout costs be recovered through the REST surcharge until such time as they are considered for recovery in a future UNS rate proceeding."

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

DEC 2 2011

Page 22

**DELETE** lines 1-6, and **REPLACE** with:

DOCKETED BY

"Staff recommends increasing the UNS Owned budget line item in Staff Options One and Two from \$332,585 to \$665,169. Staff further recommends that the Commission approve the buildout program for 2012 as part of UNS' 2012 REST plan. Staff further recommends that UNS' 2012 buildout costs be recovered through the REST surcharge until such time as they are considered for recovery in a future UNS rate proceeding. This results in an increase of \$332,584 in the budget for Staff Options One and Two."

Page 24

Lines 18-23

**DELETE** Ordering Paragraphs and **REPLACE** with New Ordering Paragraphs:

"IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that UNS Electric be allowed to recover \$665,169 for 2011 Bright Arizona buildout plan costs through the REST surcharge in 2012 and that these 2012 buildout costs be recovered through the REST surcharge until such time as they are considered for recovery in a future UNS Electric rate proceeding. This results in an increase of \$332,584 in the budget for Staff Options One and Two."

DOCKET CONTROL  
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

\*\*Make All Conforming changes.

2011 DEC - 2 P 2: 35

<b>THIS AMENDMENT:</b>		
_____ Passed _____	Passed as amended by _____	<b>RECEIVED</b>
Failed	Not Offered	Withdrawn